
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 105-0432 Name: Change Order No. 10 - Albay Construction Co -
Burckhalter Elementary Modernization Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/27/2005 Facilities Department

On agenda: Final action: 4/27/2005

Enactment date: 4/27/2005 05-0429Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by State Administrator, on behalf of the District, of Change Order No. 10 with Albay
Construction Co, Martinez, CA, for the latter to provide a workstation in the reception area to comply
with current Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements, replace roof drains, laminate window
sills, round trim at new vinyl coating on existing tack board and to provide new counter tops, sinks,
faucets and paint in rooms A-210 and A-135, in conjunction with the Burckhalter Elementary
Modernization Project in an amount not-to-exceed $56,537.33 increasing the Agreement from
$2,587,683.66 to $2,644,220.92 and extending the end date from September 30, 2004 to November
30, 2004.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 05-0432 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 10 - ALBAY CONSTRUCTION CO - BURCKHALTER
ELEMENTARY MODERNIZATION PROJECT, 2. 05-0432 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 10 - ALBAY
CONSTRUCTION CO - BURCKHALTER ELEMENTARY MODERNIZATION PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedState Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

4/27/2005 1 Pass

Ratification by State Administrator, on behalf of the District, of Change Order No. 10 with Albay Construction
Co, Martinez, CA, for the latter to provide a workstation in the reception area to comply with current
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements, replace roof drains, laminate window sills, round trim at
new vinyl coating on existing tack board and to provide new counter tops, sinks, faucets and paint in rooms A-
210 and A-135, in conjunction with the Burckhalter Elementary Modernization Project in an amount not-to-
exceed $56,537.33 increasing the Agreement from $2,587,683.66 to $2,644,220.92 and extending the end date
from September 30, 2004 to November 30, 2004.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in
full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

